was incorporated in the State of Nevada on October 27, 2004.

Item 4: The Exact Title and Class of the Security.

Security Symbol:  MPIX
CUSIP Number:   602673 204
Common Stock:  $0.0001 Par Value

Preferred A Stock:  $0.0001 Par Value

Item 5: The Par or Stated Value of the Security.

One Billion Five Hundred  Million shares (1,500,000,000), par value $0.0001 shares 

of common stock authorized in the company’s Certificate of Amendment to Articles of 
Incorporation filed with the State of Nevada on August 8, 2006.

Item 6: The Number of Shares Outstanding.

A     The Number of Shares Outstanding as of  November 28, 2012  :

Mindpix  Corporation  is  currently  authorized  by  Amendment  to  the  Articles  of  
Incorporation  of  the  company  to  issue  One  Billion  Five  Hundred  Million   
(1,500,000,000), shares of common stock, par value $0.0001. 

There are currently Seven Hundred and Forty Seven Million, Three Hundred and 
Sixty Four Thousand, eighty four (747,364,084 ) shares of common stock outstanding. 
Four Hundred One Million Four Hundred Eighty One Thousand, Six Hundred   
Seventy- Five (401,481,675) shares of the common stock in Mindpix Corporation are 
designated as free trading shares.  

B. The Number of Shareholders as of  September 30, 2012:

As of September 30, 2012, there are 455 common stock shareholders of record 
for Mindpix Corporation and Zero (0) preferred stock shareholders.

[...]

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which 
corporations may be now or hereafter organized under the General Corporation Law of 
Delaware. 

ARTICLE IV 
CAPITALIZATION 

The total number of shares of all classes of capital stock which this Corporation shall have 
authority to issue is FIFTY-FIVE MILLION (55,000,000) shares of par value stock; FIVE 
MILLION (5,000,000) SHARES OF $0.001 (One-Tenth Cent) par value to be preferred 
shares and FIFTY MILLION (50,000,000) shares of $0.001 (One-Tenth Cent) par value 
to be common shares. All or any part of the shares of the preferred or common stock may

[...]

The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by 
deleting Article IV thereof and substituting the following in lieu thereof: 

ARTICLE IV 
CAPITALIZATION 

The total number of shares of all classes of capital stock which this Corporation shall 
authority to issue is Fifty-Five Million (55,000,000) shares of par value stock; Five Million 
(5,000,000) shares of $.001 (One-Tenth Cent) par value to be preferred shares and Fifty 
Million (50,000,000) shares of $.005 par value to be common shares. All or any part of 
the shares of the preferred or common stock may be issued by the Corporation from time